

34



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
R-2004-0056	Resolution	In Committee
Resolution to approve bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for street construction in W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St., in the amount of \$261,945.50.		
Introduced: 02/18/2004		Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Approve

ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>2-18-04</u>			Barczak				
			Czaplewski				
			Kopplin				
			Lajsic				
			Narlock	✓			
			Reinke				
		✓	Sengstock	✓			
			Trudell	✓			
	✓		Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	5	-		

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER (RECORDER)

Rub...

Chair Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>FEB 18 2004</u>			Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
	✓		Lajsic	✓			
			Narlock	✓			
		✓	Reinke	✓			
			Sengstock	✓			
			Trudell	✓			
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	10	-		

Eng
Fin.
P. works

COMMITTEES OF THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL 2003

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Chair: Alderperson Czaplewski

V.C.: Alderperson Kopplin

Alderpersons: Barczak

Lajsic

Reinke

ADVISORY

Chair: Alderperson Reinke

V.C.: Alderperson Vitale

Alderpersons: Kopplin

Lajsic

Narlock

LICENSE AND HEALTH

Chair: Alderperson Barczak

V.C.: Alderperson Sengstock

Alderpersons: Kopplin

Trudell

Vitale

SAFETY AND DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Alderperson Lajsic

V.C.: Alderperson Weigel

Alderpersons: Czaplewski

Narlock

Reinke

PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Alderperson Narlock

V.C.: Alderperson Trudell

Alderpersons: Sengstock

Weigel

Vitale



City of West Allis

Resolution

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2004-0056

Final Action:

FEB 18 2004

Resolution to approve bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for street construction in W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St., in the amount of \$261,945.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for 2004 Project No. 1 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for 2004 Project No. 1:

Street Construction
W. Walker St. from S 72 St. to S. 77 St.
(Plan File No(s). SP-1062)

for the sum of Two Hundred Sixty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-five Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$261,945.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bonds Funds and Special Assessments.

Eng04-36

ADOPTED

February 18, 2004

Paul M. Ziehler

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

February 23, 2004

Jeannette Bell

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2004 Project No. 1
Bid Opening - 2/12/2004

STREET CONSTRUCTION
W. Walker St. from S. 72 St. to S. 77 St.

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			Lalonde Contractors Inc. P. O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13 St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. 4435 N. 127 St. Brookfield, WI 53005		Capitol Pavers Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146		James Cape & Sons Company 6422 N. Hwy 31 P. O. Box 044580 Racine, WI 53404-7012		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
	ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	2092 cu. yds.	8.60	17,991.20	9.83	20,564.36	10.25	21,443.00	9.70	20,292.40	8.00	16,736.00	17.00	35,564.00
2	Borrow Excavation	110 cu. yds.	11.00	1,210.00	17.27	1,899.70	15.00	1,650.00	10.00	1,100.00	12.00	1,320.00	10.00	1,100.00
3	Root Sawing	760 lin. ft.	4.00	3,040.00	3.85	2,926.00	1.75	1,330.00	2.00	1,520.00	5.00	3,800.00	4.55	3,458.00
4	Sodding	2,160 sq. yds.	6.00	12,960.00	5.26	11,361.60	5.26	11,361.60	5.50	11,880.00	5.26	11,361.60	5.30	11,448.00
5	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	430 lin. ft.	1.60	688.00	1.60	688.00	1.25	537.50	1.00	430.00	2.00	860.00	2.00	860.00
6	Walk & Drive Removal	12,870 sq. ft.	0.31	3,989.70	0.55	7,078.50	0.35	4,504.50	0.30	3,861.00	0.45	5,791.50	0.50	6,435.00
7	Curb Removal	3,310 lin. ft.	2.70	8,937.00	2.30	7,613.00	2.80	9,268.00	2.00	6,620.00	2.75	9,102.50	2.00	6,620.00
8	Pavement Removal	1,030 sq. yds.	2.73	2,811.90	3.95	4,068.50	2.30	2,369.00	4.50	4,635.00	5.00	5,150.00	5.00	5,150.00
9	Asphalt Surface Removal	310 sq. yds.	2.00	620.00	1.90	589.00	1.75	542.50	2.00	620.00	3.00	930.00	3.00	930.00
10	5" Concrete Sidewalk	7,270 sq. ft.	2.49	18,102.30	2.64	19,192.80	3.10	22,537.00	2.85	20,719.50	2.70	19,629.00	3.52	25,590.40
11	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	4,960 sq. ft.	3.58	17,756.80	3.14	15,574.40	3.50	17,360.00	2.85	14,136.00	3.10	15,376.00	4.20	20,832.00
12	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	96 sq. ft.	39.35	3,777.60	27.00	2,592.00	32.50	3,120.00	3.00	288.00	35.00	3,360.00	40.00	3,840.00
13	31" Concrete Curb & Gutter	3,070 lin. ft.	9.76	29,963.20	10.69	32,818.30	9.80	30,086.00	10.00	30,700.00	8.55	26,248.50	11.35	34,844.50
14	31" Concrete Curb & Gutter, High Ear	170 lin. ft.	15.46	2,628.20	11.69	1,987.30	19.50	3,315.00	19.00	3,230.00	17.00	2,890.00	15.35	2,609.50
15	7" Concrete Pavement	4,580 sq. yds.	17.95	82,211.00	18.82	86,195.60	19.75	90,455.00	20.00	91,600.00	18.80	86,104.00	20.00	91,600.00
16	7" Concrete Pavement, High Early St	390 sq. yds.	21.52	8,392.80	27.25	10,627.50	32.30	12,597.00	34.00	13,260.00	25.50	9,945.00	27.00	10,530.00
17	8" Concrete Base	120 sq. yds.	17.50	2,100.00	25.25	3,030.00	24.35	2,922.00	16.50	1,980.00	24.30	2,916.00	20.00	2,400.00
18	8" Concrete Base, High Early Strengt	70 sq. yds.	19.67	1,376.90	30.00	2,100.00	31.25	2,187.50	19.25	1,347.50	28.90	2,023.00	30.00	2,100.00
19	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	230 sq. yds.	22.97	5,283.10	34.75	7,992.50	26.70	6,141.00	23.00	5,290.00	23.80	5,474.00	35.00	8,050.00
20	Pavement Ties	90 each	2.60	234.00	4.95	445.50	5.30	477.00	4.00	360.00	6.00	540.00	10.00	900.00
21	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,790 tons	7.18	12,852.20	7.35	13,156.50	8.20	14,678.00	8.40	15,036.00	9.25	16,557.50	9.00	16,110.00
22	Joint Sealing	4,960 sq. yds.	0.51	2,529.60	0.51	2,529.60	0.50	2,480.00	0.51	2,529.60	0.65	3,224.00	0.75	3,720.00
23	4" Underdrain, Complete	80 lin. ft.	6.00	480.00	11.00	880.00	15.00	1,200.00	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	20.00	1,600.00
24	Tack Coat	50 gallons	3.50	175.00	3.00	150.00	4.00	200.00	2.50	125.00	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0	80 tons	55.00	4,400.00	65.00	5,200.00	68.00	5,440.00	58.80	4,704.00	65.00	5,200.00	70.00	5,600.00
26	Adjust Utility Frames	50 vert. ft.	150.00	7,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	175.00	8,750.00	300.00	15,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
27	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	11 each	50.00	550.00	90.00	990.00	100.00	1,100.00	85.00	935.00	75.00	825.00	100.00	1,100.00
28	Installing Conduit Underground	1,500 lin. ft.	4.56	6,840.00	1.90	2,850.00	2.40	3,600.00	6.50	9,750.00	6.10	9,150.00	6.25	9,375.00
29	Inlet Protection Barriers	34 units	15.00	510.00	34.00	1,156.00	15.00	510.00	35.00	1,190.00	30.00	1,020.00	50.00	1,700.00
30	Manhole Protection Barriers	16 units	30.00	480.00	52.00	832.00	30.00	480.00	100.00	1,600.00	50.00	800.00	75.00	1,200.00
31	Tree Protection	37 each	15.00	555.00	40.00	1,480.00	20.00	740.00	100.00	3,700.00	20.00	740.00	50.00	1,850.00
32	Traffic Control	1 lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,430.00	5,430.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,070.97	10,070.97
			261,945.50		281,748.66		287,381.60		291,739.00		293,523.60		337,337.37	

